Respected, Board Certified Orthopedic Surgeon, George Douthit, Jr. MD, Serves Patients in Northeast

Get to know Dr. Douthit, a highly respected expert in the field of Orthopedics.



Gadsden, Apr 16, 2019 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Get to know Dr. Douthit, a highly respected expert in the field of Orthopedics.

George (Butch) Douthit, Jr., MD is an accomplished and admired orthopedic surgeon with subspecialities in hip replacement arthroplasty, knee replacement arthroplasty, knee osteoarthritis, hip osteoarthritis and osteoarthritis in the hands and wrist.

He serves patients at Northeast Orthopedic Sports Clinic and Physical Therapy. Northeast Ortho is a full-service orthopedic care provider serving Northeast Alabama since 1986. Dr. Douthit employs the latest advances in orthopedic care, including total joint replacement, hip and knee replacement, spine, and sports medicine. He is committed to giving his patients the best orthopedic care available using the latest technology.

Dr. Douthit earned his undergraduate degree from University of Alabama, Tuscaloosa, AL. He graduated from the University of Alabama School of Medicine, Birmingham, AL. He also performed his internship Orthopedic Residency at the University of Alabama Hospital, also in Birmingham. UAB Hospital is a 1,157 bed facility and a Level I trauma center hospital located in the Medical Center District on the University of Alabama at Birmingham (UAB) campus.

To stay current on policy updates, continuing education and to maintain his top ranking in his profession, Dr. Douthit is a member of some of the most well known professional organizations in his field including: American Academy of Orthopaedic Surgeons, Fellow; American College of Surgeons, Fellow; Alabama Orthopaedic Society, Inc., American College of Sports Medicine, Etowah County Medical Society, Medical Association Alabama Southern Medical Association, Southern Orthopedic Association.

Dr. George J. Douthit, Jr. is affiliated with, and practices at, Gadsden Regional Medical Center, Riverview Regional Medical Center and Gadsden Surgery Center.

He has received numerous accolades and awards and has been recognized as a Top Doctor in the Alabama area and is on the Healthgrades Honor Roll. He has won the Patients' Choice Award every year since 2014 as well as the Compassionate Physician Award. He is also an ACS Fellow.

Learn more about Dr. Douthit:

Through his FindaTopDoc.com profile: https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/1341445-George-Butch-Douthit-Jr-Orthopedist

and on the Northeast Orthopaedic Sports Clinic Website: http://northeastorthopedics.com/physicians/dr-george-douthit/

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: George Douthit, Jr. MD

 $See \ on \ Issue Wire: https://www.issuewire.com/respected-board-certified-orthopedic-surgeon-george-douthit-jr-md-serves-patients-in-northeast-1630988811826416$